SCSU Aero Club Robert Steiler Memorial Flight Scholarship Application AY 2019-20

Name:			
Address:			Apt
Email:	City	State	Zip
Phone:			
Major:			
GPA:		Tech ID:	

Please list the certificate or rating you will be trying to complete for this scholarship:

This scholarship is made possible through the growth of the generous past donation of Robert Stieler. Mr. Stieler was a St. Cloud resident and aviation enthusiast who's gift to the Aero Club was intended to help reduce college student's costs of obtaining their Private Certificates and Instrument Ratings.

The SCSU Aero Club Flight Scholarship is available to the first ten acceptable qualified individuals for the stated academic year.

- The scholarship is only available to active current Corporate Student members of the SCSU Aero Club.
- The scholarship consists of two \$500 flight credit installments designed to help the member complete an FAA certificate or rating
 - The first \$500 flight credit is available after completing 10 hours of flight training towards a certificate or rating after being accepted for the scholarship.
 - The second \$500 flight credit is available when the members CFI attests that all FAA training requirements are met and they are in the final practical test preparation phase of the training for the certificate or rating.
- Members must apply for the scholarship before they have completed 5 hours of training towards the desired certificate or rating.
- Members are eligible for only one flight scholarship at any given time.
- Flight training must be completed in SCSU Aero Club aircraft.
- The flight credit dollars can only be applied towards SCSU Aero Club aircraft costs.
- Please write at least one page about your interest in aviation and how this scholarship could help you achieve your dreams. Please also talk about your past, current, and future activities in the Aero Club.
- The Aero Club Board of Directors will serve as the Scholarship Acceptance Committee. Aero Club Board members may apply but will be recused from any decisions relating to their application.
- Put completed applications in the Aero Club's mailbox in HH216 or email slanderson@stcloudstate.edu
 Revis

Revision: 4/4/19